assets or results of operations until the completion of the Reorganization. Therefore, its historical financial
information is not included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.
Following this offering, Mobileye Global Inc. will be a holding company with no operations and no material
assets of its own other than its ownership interest in Mobileye Group.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with
the sections of this prospectus titled “Basis of Presentation,” “Prospectus Summary—Reorganization,” “Use
of Proceeds,” “Capitalization,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
of Operations,” “Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions,” and the historical combined
financial statements and accompanying notes, included elsewhere in this prospectus. All pro forma
adjustments and their underlying assumptions are described more fully in the notes to these unaudited
pro forma condensed combined balance sheet and unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of
operations.

64

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JULY 2, 2022

(IN MILLIONS)

As Reported
Mobileye

Group

Transaction
Accounting –
Reorganization

Pro
Forma

Mobileye
Group

Transaction
Accounting –

Offering

Pro Forma
As

Adjusted
Mobileye

Group

Assets
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 774   $ 774   (B)
   (C)
   (D)
Trade accounts receivable, net   214   214
Inventories   98   98
Related party loan   901   901
Other current assets   56   56
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   2,043   2,043
Property and equipment, net   338   338
Intangible assets, net   2,789   2,789
Goodwill   10,895   10,895
Other long-term assets   97   97
TOTAL ASSETS   $16,162   $16,162
Liabilities and Equity
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued

expenses   $ 138   $ 138
Employee related accrued expenses.   65   65
Related party payable   973   973
Dividend Note with related party   3,509   3,509   (C)
Other current liabilities   45   45
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   4,730   4,730
Long-term employee benefits   50   50
Deferred tax liabilities   172   172
Other long-term liabilities   11   11
TOTAL LIABILITIES   4,963   4,963
EQUITY
Class A common stock   —   —   (B)
Class B common stock   —   (A)   —   (A)
Additional paid-in capital   —   (A)   —   (A)(B)
   (D)
Parent net investment   11,223   (A)   11,223
Accumulated other comprehensive

(loss) income   (24   (24
Accumulated deficit   —   —
TOTAL EQUITY   11,199   11,199
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY   $16,162   $16,162

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information.

65

) )

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JULY 2, 2022

(IN MILLIONS EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

As Reported
Mobileye

Group

Transaction
Accounting –
Reorganization

Pro Forma
Mobileye

Group

Transaction
Accounting –

Offering

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

Mobileye
Group

Revenue   $ 854   $854
Cost of revenue   449   (E)   449
Gross profit   405   —   405
Operating expenses

Research and development, net   359   (E)   359
Sales and marketing   64   (E)   64
General and administrative   18   (E)   18

Total operating expenses   441   —   441
Operating loss   (36   —   (36

Interest (expense) income with related
party, net   (5   (5   (F)

Other income, net   5   5
Loss before income taxes   (36   (36
Provision for income taxes   (31   0   (G)   (31   0   (G)
Net loss   $ (67   $ (67
Pro forma earnings per share
Pro forma basic   N/A
Pro forma diluted   N/A
Pro forma weighted-average number of

shares
Pro forma basic   N/A   (H)   (H)
Pro forma diluted   N/A   (H)   (H)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information.

66

) )

) )

) )
) )

) )

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS